Goldway Education Group Limited 金滙教育集團有限公司*

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

Procedures for a Shareholder to Propose a Person for Election as a Director of Goldway Education Group Limited (the "Company")

Pursuant to Rule 17.50C of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("GEM Listing Rules"), the Company sets out the procedures, as governed by the Company's articles of association ("Articles of Association"), for shareholders to propose a person for election as a director of the Company ("Director").

According to Article 85 of the Articles of Association, a shareholder (the "Nominator") may propose a person (the "Nominee") for election as a Director at the general meeting of the Company by lodging the following documents at the head office or the share registrar and transfer office of the Company in Hong Kong at Shop 203, Kin Sang Commercial Centre, Kin Sang Estate, Tuen Mun, New Territories, Hong Kong or 22/F, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong, respectively for the attention of the Company Secretary of the Company:

- 1. notice in writing signed by the Nominator of the intention to propose the Nominee for election as a Director in which the following information should be included:
 - (a) the biographical details of the Nominee as required by Rule 17.50(2) of the GEM Listing Rules; and
 - (b) the contact details of the Nominator and the Nominee.
- 2. notice in writing by the Nominee of his willingness to be elected as a Director.

Such notices shall be lodged at least seven days before the date of the general meeting and the period for lodgment of such notices shall commence no earlier than the day after the despatch of the notice of the general meeting appointed for such election and end no later than seven days prior to the date of such general meeting.

Upon receipt of the above notices, the Company shall publish an announcement or issue a supplemental circular to members of the Company in accordance with the requirements of the GEM Listing Rules, in each case containing, amongst others, the biographical details of the Nominee(s).

- 1 -

^{*} For identification purposes only